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 2020-2021 DEPARTMENT OFFICERS 
 
 
DEPARTMENT COMMANDER     POST 
Roger Friend    804 
6146 Marion Rd NE 
Newark, OH 43055 
Spouse: Cynthia 
(740) 877-8019 C 
commander@ohiolegion.com   
 
 
FIRST VICE COMMANDER 
Jean Wilson    199 
329 Harmony Dr.  
Harrison, OH 45030 
Spouse: Jerry 
(513) 708-1969 C 
1stvice@ohiolegion.com  
 

SECOND VICE COMMANDER 
Bradley Teis        44 
2901 Lancer St NW 
North Canton, OH 44720 
(330) 418-7161  
2ndvice@ohiolegion.com  
 

DEPARTMENT TREASURER 
Charles Stennis   336 
11336 Alexa Dr 
Painesville, OH  44077 
Spouse: 
(440) 364-7294 H 
treasurer@ohiolegion.com   
 
DEPARTMENT CHAPLAIN 
Melissa Fowle    586 
1733 Rusk Rd 
Troy, OH 45373 
Spouse: Brian 
(937) 829-8190 H 
terplady67@yahoo.com  
  
ASSISTANT CHAPLAIN 
Mary Austin   8 
1294 Kerr Ave. 
Lancaster, OH 43130 
(740) 407-7292 
maliame59@aol.com 
 
PAST DEPARTMENT COMMANDER 
Robert Schmitt   587 
4009 Secluded Ravine Ct 
Maumee, OH 43537 
Spouse: Barbara 
(419) 867-9275 
pastcmdrbob0001@yahoo.com  
 
  
NAT'L EXEC COMMITTEEMAN 
Robert Klostermeier   553 
1112 Gordon St 
Toledo, OH 43609 
Spouse: Neva 
(419) 255-0951 H / (419) 215-6688 C 
battlescar@bex.net  
 
ALTERNATE NECMAN  
Steve Masowick     685 
9320 Root Dr 
Streetsboro OH 44241 
Spouse: Cindy 
(330) 714-0760 
Stevem6742@gmail.com  
  

 

DEPARTMENT JUDGE ADVOCATE 
Douglas Whitney   586 
5640 Horseshoe Bend 
Ludlow Falls, OH 45339 
(937) 216-8151 
whitney.doug@gmail.com 
 
 
 

DEPARTMENT HISTORIAN     POST 
Al Beyer    535 
6013 Garber Rd 
Bellville, OH 44813 
Spouse: Dayna 
(419) 566-9523 
albeyer49@gmail.com  
 
 
DEPARTMENT ASST HISTORIAN   
Greg Elsbernd  199 
186 County View Dr. 
Harrison, OH 45030 
(513) 917-8735 
gelsbern@nullstorm.com  
 
 
DEPARTMENT SERGEANT-AT-
ARMS 
Roy Terry   457 
508 Foxtrail Cir W 
Westerville, OH 43081 
(614) 216-5080  
royngsmg@yahoo.com 
 
 
ASST SERGEANTS-AT-ARMS 
Mel Baher   91 
229 Milton St. 
Berea, OH 44017 
(216) 214-9314 
mailto:mjbaher@twc.com 
 
 
Bart Arndt      97 
1996 County Road 170 
Marengo, OH 43334 
(419) 258-4652 
barndt501@gmail.com 
 
 
John Murphy   469 
6415 Ranchview Dr  
Independence OH 44131 
(216) 524-0664 
jcmurphy216@aol.com 
 
 
George Mussi   798 
5382 Bridwell Ln 
Westerville, OH  43081 
(614) 561-0055  
georgemussi@att.net 
 
 
Albert “Andy” Atkins  682 
45839 Center Unity Rd 
Jewett, OH 43986 
(740) 946-0654 
triplealegion@gmail.com 
 
 
David Jones   184 
221 Walker St 
Piqua, OH 45356 
(937) 214-0438  
gonepostal48@gmail.com 
 
 
DEPARTMENT PARLIAMENTARIAN 
Gerald White     283 
1181 Addison Dr 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 
(614) 577-1803 
geraldwhite575@gmail.com  
 
 
 

 

 

 

DEPT JUDGE ADVOCATE 
Arthur Lustig104 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DEPARTMENT STAFF 
Suzette Heller- Department Adjutant 
adjutant@ohiolegion.com 
PO Box 8007 
Delaware, OH  43015 
(740) 513-1550 
Spouse: Scott 
 
Marie Leister- Executive Administrative 
Assistant to the Adjutant & Commander 
leister@ohiolegion.com  
(740) 513-5359 
) -5735 W 
Rebecca Corbin -Fiscal 
Secretary/National Convention/ 
Emblem Sales 
corbin@ohiolegion.com  
(740) 513-5389 
 
Elisha Hoeft -Front Desk Administrator 
ehoeft@ohiolegion.com 
(740) 362-7478 
 
Christie White- Americanism/ 
Children & Youth Coordinator  
programs@ohiolegion.com 
(740) 513-5199 
 
Andrew Klingler Program Admin 
aklingler@ohiolegion.com 
740-513-1787  
 
Jermaine Ferguson- Membership-SAL/ 
National Security/Legislative 
Coordinator  
ferguson@ohiolegion.com  
740-816-7596 
 
Sherry Yockey- Membership Admin 
syockey@ohiolegion.com 
740-816-7552 
 
Jon Vulgamore- Media/Marketing and 
Communications Administrator 
vulgamore@ohiolegion.com 
(740)-816-7659 
 
Shirley Espenshade, Charities Inc.  
espenshade@ohiolegion.com  
(740) 513-1722 
 
VA&R TEAM-:  
Cleveland Office 
Bill Genochio, II- VA&R/ VBA/PSO/Field 
Office Coordinator 
William.Genochio@va.gov  
Will Brown, DSO 
Will.Brown@va.gov  
Michelle Jones, DSO 
Michelle.Jones6@va.gov  
Eric Hall, DSO 
Hall@ohiolegion.com  
P:  216-522-3504 
F:  216-357-5668 
 
Columbus VAACC:  
Cindy Weasner, DSO 
Cynthia.Weasner@va.gov 
614-257-5497 
Thurs/Friday  
9am – 3pm 
 
Dayton VAMC/WPAFB: 
Gary Felver 
gfelver@ohiolegion.com 
937-268-6511 x2967 
 
Cincinnati VAMC:   
Beth Garino, DSO 
bgarino@ohiolegion.com 
513-475-6440 
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“GREAT” FIRST DISTRICT 
Jason Rue, CMDR   541 
P.O Box 10  
405 Seneca St  
Dupont, OH 45837 
(419) 890-3717 
jasonrue1974@gmail.com 
 
Frank (Joe) Navarre, 1VC  468 
1036 Branleigh Dr 
Toledo, OH 43612 
(419) 389-7116 
evenav1984@aol.com   
 
Kevin Motter, 2VC  109 
516 West Main St 
Montpelier, OH 43543 
(419) 630-8767 
motter.kb@gmail.com    
 
 
SECOND “TO NONE” DISTRICT 
Walter Meharg,  CMDR  323 
255 E. Monroe St. 
New Bremen, OH 45869 
(703) 864-5899 
wmeharg76@gmail.com 
 
Mike Homan,   1VC  241 
00838 Clover Four Rd 
New Bremen, OH 45869 
(419) 629-3422 
mikehomanfamily@gmail.com  
 
NA, 2VC 
 
 
“THUNDERING” THIRD DISTRICT 
Joe Law, CMDR  598 
4808 Bofield Dr 
Kettering, OH 45429 
Spouse: Betsy 
(937) 572-1431 
usmc417@hotmail.com  
 
Betsy Law, 1VC  598 
4808 Bofield Dr 
Kettering, OH 45429 
(937) 232-2242 
law.19@wright.edu  
 
Michael Blackwell, 2VC  707 
166 Marrett Farm Rd 
Union, OH 45322 
(937) 608-4302 
mblackwell85@hotmail.com  
  
“FABULOUS” FOURTH DISTRICT 
Stephen Foster, CMDR  288 
1365 Redleaf Dr 
Batavia, OH 45103 
(513) 827-2514 
sfoster49@gmail.com  
 
Steven Ervin, 1VC  484 
302 Lakeview Dr. 
Mason, OH 45040 
(513) 543-1635 
S_ervin49@yahoo.com  
 
Albert “Al” Buxton, 2VC  199 
3592 Robroy Dr. Apt. 1 
Cincinnati, OH 45247 
(513) 225-1489 
asbuxton69@gmail.com 
 
 
“FIGHTING” FIFTH DISTRICT 
Jarrett “Ken” Estep, CMDR 16 
230 Joelynn Dr 
Shelby, OH 44875 
(419) 544-4115 
jarrettestep@yahoo.com  
 
Ron Dull, 1VC                               88 
407 Phillips Ave 
Ashland, OH 44805 
(419) 606-6873 
rondull112@yahoo.com  
 
Darell Bishop, 2VC                       12 
307 Columbus St. 
Elyria, OH 44035 
(440) 322-8805 
darellb12@gmail.com  

 
 

 
 
 
 

 

“SIZZLING” SIXTH DISTRICT 
Scott Horsington, CMDR  285 
37 S Westmoor Ave Apt E 
Newark, OH 43955 
(740) 258-8655 
scott.horsington@att.net  
 
Gary Cox, Jr., 1VC  584 
2679 Mercer Dr. 
Marion, OH 43302 
(740) 802-7262 
Rdrunr1969@gmail.com  
 
VACANT, 2VC     
  
 
“MAGNIFICENT” SEVENTH DISTRICT 
Kenneth Crawford,  CMDR  363 
102 Mildred Ave 
South Shore, KY  41175 
(740) 821-0525 
fm57ohio@yahoo.com  
 
Paul Sands   1st VC  25 
817 Leesburg Ave. 
Washington Courthouse, OH 43160 
(740) 335-9552 
psands@roadrunner.com  
 
Robert Wagoner   2VC  325 
8830 US 52 
Manchester, OH 45144 
(937) 217-1001 
Robertmwagoner325@yahoo.com  
 
 
“GREAT” EIGHTH DISTRICT 
Richard Donovan, CMDR  283 
7502 Lismore Dr 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 
(614) 863-8868 
rickdonovan3@att.net 
 
Harold Smathers, 1VC  476 
331 Oliver Rd 
Gallipolis, OH 45631 
(740) 645-9125 
warioo666@yahoo.com  
 
Robert Schmoll, 2VC  128 
2960 Garners Ford Rd 
Thurman, OH 45685 
(740) 245-9016 
schmoll@core.com  
 
 
“DYNAMIC” NINTH DISTRICT 
Frank Adley, CMDR    103 
4449 Benetka Rd 
Ashtabula OH 44004 
(440) 855-5200 
dvrfranka@yahoo.com  

  
William Runyan   1VC   743 
6317 River Road  
Kingsville, OH 44048 
(440) 228-6023  
willrunyan@roadrunner.com  
 
Darlene Freer       2VC  700 
698 Howland Wilson Rd.  
Warren, OH 44484 
(717) 472-7035 

darlene.freer@yahoo.com  
 
 
“GREAT” TENTH DISTRICT  
Larry Glasgow Jr, CMDR  549 
10141 Portland Ave SW 
Beach City, OH 44608 
(330)340-1159 
oldbigred549@gmail.com  
 
Robert Rhode, 1VC  139 
211 E 4th St 
Dover, OH 44622 
(330) 440-5361 
rcrhode1@gmail.com 
 
Richard Balluh   166 
755 E. College St. 
Alliance, OH  44601 
(330) 206-8078 
rballuh@gmail.com  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 “ELITE” ELEVENTH DISTRICT 
Russell “Joe” Peters, CMDR 750 
64380 Sand Hill Rd 
Bellaire, OH 43906 
(304) 670-8485 
peterspoo2@stratuswave.net 
 
John Robinson, 1VC  641 
14475 Moore St 
Caldwell, OH 43724 
(740) 509-2220 
alpost641@yahoo.com  
 
Charles “Chuck” Clark, 2VC   52 
3810 Highland Avenue 
Shadyside, OH 43947 
(740) 298-1265 
Chaclark1@yahoo.com  
 
“CAPITAL” TWELFTH DISTRICT 
Ricky Garren, CMDR  144 
3744Abney Rd 
Columbus, OH 43207 
(614) 282-9342 
grick144@aol.com  
 
Tom Poulton, 1VC  171 
995 Elciff Dr 
Westerville, OH 43081 
(614) 783-1950 
ltctrpret@yahoo.com  
 
NA, VC   
 
 
 “TENACIOUS” THIRTEENTH DISTRICT 
Joseph Ruland, CMDR  572 
2502 Wellington Ave 
Parma, OH 44134 
(440) 281-4955 
jruland100@gmail.com 
 
Richard Wright, 1VC  703 
6204 Stratford Dr 
Parma Heights, OH 44130 

(440) 263-3512 
r.wright353@yahoo.com  
 
James Lockyer, 2VC    91 
3917 W 33rd St 
Cleveland, OH 44109 
(216) 470-3858  
Jlock99131@msn.com  
 
 
“PHENOMENAL” FOURTEENTH DISTRICT 
Christopher Hawkins Jr,   CMDR 496 
440 Stinaff St 
Kent, OH 44240 
(330) 696-9204 
Christopher_hawkins2001@yahoo.com 
 
Robert Carson  1VC           566 
1143 Bevan St 
Coventry TWP, OH 44203 
(330) 620-9154 
carsonrobert1957@gmail.com  
 
John Life, 2VC   449 
1416 Dietz Ave. 
Akron, OH 44301 
(330) 745-0245 
jjl44@zips.uakron.edu  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Any changes should be 
brought to the attention of 

Marie Leister  
leister@ohiolegion.com 

 
Website: www.ohiolegion.com 
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